

G.R.No. 686/2009

Order no.61

25.07.2023

Both accd. on CB are present.

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgement.

On careful scrutiny of the record, it appears that such materials appear from the evidence which call for further examination of the accused persons u/S.313 of Cr.P.C.

In view of such the delivery of Judgment be kept at abeyance for the time being.

To 28.08.2023 for further examination of the accused persons u/S.313 of Cr.P.C

Dictated and corrected by me,

SD/

Debajyoti Mukherjee
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

Debajyoti Mukherjee
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman