

GR-686-2009-R-436-2017

Order no.62

28/08/2023

Today is fixed for further examination u/s 313 Cr.P.C.
Both accused persons are absent without any steps.
The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 13/09/2023 for further examination u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D. Mukherjee
ACJM Court, Kalna